RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BY AND THROUGH THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ON BEHALF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES (FCDJFS) PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED ON JULY 12, 2022, UNDER RESOLUTION 22-105. THE YET TO BE EXECUTED CONTRACT WILL INCLUDE ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR FCPH COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER CAPACITY, HOUSING INITIATIVES, AND A RELOCATION INITIATIVE TO SUPPORT FRANKLIN COUNTY RESIDENTS. (TOTAL REVENUE NOT TO EXCEED OF \$1,000,000.00)

WHEREAS, the funding from the Board of Commissioners and FCDJFS will allow Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) the ability to coordinate Care Coordination efforts with CHWs and contract with subject matter experts around housing and relocation initiatives; and

WHEREAS, FCPH will support Franklin County residents and families referred by the Health and Human Service Agencies that are experiencing homelessness or housing insecurity; and

WHEREAS, FCPH will collaborate with the Commissioners, FCJFS, Prairie Township, a Rehousing Organization, and other community partners to ensure residents are rehoused in decent and safe units, and that other basic needs are being met.

	Now,	therefore,	upon motion	of Board Mei	mber	, second by	, Board
Membe	er	;					

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract with Franklin County Board of Commissioners by and through the County Administrator on Behalf of Franklin County Job and Family Services. The contract will include funding for Community Health Workers capacity, housing initiatives, and a relocation initiative to support Franklin County Residents. (Total Revenue not to exceed \$1,000,000.00)
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 22-105 Amended Page 2 December 22, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health